AGENDA FOR THE SIXTH SESSION OF THE NATIONAL COUNCIL

(Subject to change without notice)

19 November — 10 December 2010

Thursday, 18 November
REGISTRATION OF HONORABLE MEMBERS
a. Call on the Hon’ble Chairperson
b. Distribution of documents to Hon’ble Members
1. Child Adoption Bill of Bhutan 2010
Water Bill of Bhutan 2010
Financial Services Bill of Bhutan 2010
Income Tax (Amendment) Bill 2010

Ratification of International Convention against Doping in Sports

AN T

Ratification of SAARC Convention on Cooperation on Environment

Friday, 19 November

OPENING CEREMONY OF THE SIXTH SESSION OF PARLIAMENT (JOINT SITTING)
a. Inaugural address by the Hon’ble Speaker
b. His Majesty the Druk Gyalpo address the Parliament (If it pleases His Majesty)
c. Move the motion of thanks

d. Recess

OPENING CEREMONY OF THE SIXTH SESSION OF NATIONAL COUNCIL
a. Marchang ceremony
b. Inaugural address by the Hon’ble Chairperson
c. Adoption of agenda

Monday, 22 November
LEGISLATIVE ISSUES - 1

a. Introduction of Water Bill of Bhutan 2010 by Minister for Agriculture
b. Deliberation on Water Bill of Bhutan 2010
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Tuesday, 23 November
LEGISLATIVE ISSUES -2
a. Adoption of the Water Bill of Bhutan 2010

b. QUESTION TIME

Wednesday, 24 November

LEGISLATIVE ISSUES - 3
a. Introduction of Financial Services Bill of Bhutan 2010 by Minister for Finance
b. Introduction of Income Tax (Amendment) Bill 2010 by Minister for Finance

c. Deliberation on the Financial Services Bill of Bhutan 2010

Thursday, 25 November
LEGISLATIVE ISSUES -4

a. Continue deliberation on the Financial Services Bill of Bhutan 2010

Friday, 26 November
LEGISLATIVE ISSUES -5

a. Adoption of Financial Services Bill of Bhutan 2010
b. Deliberation on the Income Tax (Amendment) Bill 2010

c. QUESTION TIME

Monday, 29 November
LEGISLATIVE ISSUES - 6

a. Adoption of the Income Tax (Amendment) Bill 2010
b. Deliberation on the Child Adoption Bill of Bhutan 2010
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Tuesday, 30 November
LEGISLATIVE ISSUES 7
a. Continue deliberation on the Child Adoption Bill of Bhutan 2010

b. QUESTION TIME

Wednesday, 1 December
LEGISLATIVE ISSUES - 8
a. Continue deliberation on the Child Adoption Bill of Bhutan 2010

Thursday, 2 December
LEGISLATIVE ISSUES - 9
a. Adoption of the Child Adoption Bill of Bhutan 2010

Friday, 3 December
LEGISLATIVE ISSUES - 10
a. Ratification of International Convention against Doping in Sports
b. Ratification of SAARC Convention on Cooperation on Environment

¢. QUESTION TIME

Monday, 6 December
LEGISLATIVE ISSUES - 11
a. Re-deliberation on the Child Care & Protection Bill 2010

Tuesday, 7 December
LEGISLATIVE ISSUES - 12
a. Re-deliberation on Penal Code (Amendment) Bill 2010

b. QUESTION TIME
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Wednesday, 8 December
LEGISLATIVE ISSUE - 13
a. Re-deliberation on Anti-Corruption (Amendment) Bill 2010

Thursday, 9 December
LEGISLATIVE ISSUES 14

a. Re-deliberation on Civil & Criminal Procedure Code (Amendment) Bill 2010
b. Any Other Business

CLOSING CEREMONY OF THE 6TH SESSION OF THE NATIONAL COUNCIL

a. Closing address by the Hon’ble Chairperson
b. Tashi Moenlam

Friday, 10 December
CLOSING CEREMONY OF THE 6TH SESSION OF PARLIAMENT (JOINT SITTING)
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